Form for Filing Rate Schodules	For All territory Community, You	served n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 7	
	1st Rev. SX	ET NO. 1
Licking Valley R. E. C. C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. Z
	ouginal SET	ET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE	C12-79
SCHEDULE A- FARM AND HOME SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magos and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky).	ffin, Menifee, Lee	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  . Available to members of the Corporation for use, subject to its established rules and	or all farm and home regulations.	
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts		
ATES: First 25 KWH per month Next '75 KWH Next 300 KWH Over 400 KWH		\$3.39 .0702 per .0357 per .0264 per
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  The above rates are net, the gross being ( event the current monthly bill is not paid days from the date of the bill, the gross	d within twenty (20)	
SPECIAL RULES: Limited to individual motors up to ten hor	rsepower (10H.P.)	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjust be increased or decreased by an amount per fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed to the Fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed to the Supplier plus an allowance for line loss."	r KWH equal to the by the Willsale ow sses. The allowanus	HECKED SERVICE COMMISSION
for line losees will not exceed 10% and is month moving average of such losses. This subject to all other applicable provisions KAR 2:055."	Fuel Clause is N	Les Monol
DE OF ISSUE October 26, 1978 DATE	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	ndere on and venbe. 1978
ISSUED BY W.E. Klevelow TITLE	. Manager	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub Case No. 7220 dated October 26	lic Sorvico Commiss	cion of Ky. in

orm for filling mate Schodules	For_All Legitle	Town or City
	Community,	Town or City
	P.S.C. No7_	n/
		C1111112 110
	1 ct Ran.	
LICKTUG VALLEY R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P.S.C	2. 1:0
Name of Issuing Corporation	Bringing	SHEAT NO. 2
	P	-
CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE	
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER	SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Magand Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)	offin, Lee, Menif	ee C/Z-79
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:  Available to commercial consumers, small and three-phase farm consumers for all u lighting, appliances, cooking, heating a subject to the established rules and reg Corporation covering this service.	ses including nd motors, all	
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, and three-phase where available 120/240 volts.	lable, 60 cycle,	
RATES: First 25 KWH per month Next 75 KWH Next 900 KWH Next 2000 KWH Over 3000 KWH		\$3.42 .0714 per .0466 per .0429 per .0328 per
A demand charge of \$2.50 per KW in exces	s of 10 KW.	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge under the abo \$3.42 where 3 KVA or less of transformer required. For consumers requiring more t transformer capacity the minimum monthly increased at the rate of 75¢ for each ad or fraction thereof required.	capacity is Chan 3 KVA of PUBLIC charge shall be Niditional KVA	HECKEDI
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE Customers requiring service during not t months per year may guarantee a minimum	co exceed nine	IN EERING DIVISION
	Bills re EFFECTIVEafter No	endered on and
2. 32 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.		
Name of Officer	<u>l'Innager</u>	agion of W in
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub		PPTOH OT VI. TH
Case No. 7220 Dated October	26., 1970	<del>-</del> ,

Form for filing Nate Schedules	For All Lucellus Community,	Town or City
	P.S.C. No. 7	
LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	Cancelling P.S.C	1.
	anginal	SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE	
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER S	SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd twelve times the minimum monthly charge of accordance with the foregoing section, in shall be no mimimum monthly charge.		C12-19
TEMPORARY SERVICE: Temporary service shall be applied in according rate except that there shall be charge of \$1.25 for each month or fraction service is connected. Bills will not be presented that the service is connected.	e an additional on thereof that	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  The above rates are net, the gross being higher. In the event the current monthly within twenty (20) days from the date of rates shall apply.	bills are not pa	1d
SPECIAL RULES:  A. Consumers having their homes on the their business establishments may independent both on the same meter in which case be billed under this schedule. If the may make provisions for two meter his usage for redisential purposes we under the appropriate residential scheduler the spropriate residential scheduler.	clude service to s all service will he consumer prefes, in which case ill be billed hedule and his us	e ate.
B. Service under this schedule is limi whose load requirements can be met be having a capacity not to exceed 15 K requiring more than 15 KVA shall be appropriate schedule for large power	y transformers VA. Consumers served under an	110 V 2 8 1978
C. The rate capacity of single-phase mo	tors shall not be	endered on and
DATE OF ISSUE October 26, 1978 DATE	EFFECTIVE after No	
Passied by We Mener TITLE	E Manager	•
Tasued by authority of an Order of the Publ	lic Service Commi	ssion of KY. in
Case No. 7220 Dated October	26, 1978	<b>-</b> ,

			P.S.C. No.	7	
TOKTUO VALLEY I	1.E.G.G.		Lat Rev. Cancelling P.	SHELT NO .s.c. No	3 A
Mor rearring Cor	poration		- Original	SHEET NO	3 <i>A</i>
	CLASSIF	'ICATION OF	SERVICE		
SCHEDULE B - CO	NOTERCIAL AND SMA	LL POWER S	ERVICE .	ו אביב בסגא	CXIZ
Cont'd					19
D. Motors havi	f ten horsepower ng a rated capac (10 H.P.) must h	city in exc	ess of ten	CIZ	71
and may be equal to the by the Wholline losses exceed 10% of such los	LAUSE: re applicable to increased or dec e fuel adjustment esale Power Supple. The allowance and is based on ses. This Fuel C provisions as se	reased by a t amount pe lier plus a for line lo a twelve-mo lause is su	n amount per her KWH as bille n allowance for sses will not nth moving aver bject to all o	WH ed or erage other	
		C F PUBLIC  N by	SERVICE COMMISSION  OV 2 8 1978  Lectural  OUT ON A DIVISION		
		End	Bi.	Ils rendered o	n and
DATE OF ISSUE	October 26, 19	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ter November 1	
Issued by authors	of of an Order		olic Service (	Commission of	KY. in
Case No. 7220	Dated_	· October	26, 1978		

· /		
Form for filing Rate Schodules	Par All Territor Community, To	ies Served
	P.S.C. NO. 7	or ordy
	1st Rev SH	ERT NO 4
Licking Valley R. E. C. C.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	
Name of Issuing Corporation		
	Osiginal SH	EET NO. 2
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
Commercial And Small Power Se Schedule B-1 PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS	ervice	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All territory served (Morgan, Wolfe, Mag Lee, and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)	offin, Menifee,	C17-19
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available to commercial users, where the permanent nature, covering small industr three-phase farm consumers for all uses Appliances, Cooking, heating and motors, the established rules and regulation of covering this service.	ial consumers and including lighting	
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single-phase, and three-phase where avail 120/240 volts.	lable, 60 cycle,	
Rates: First 25 KWH per month Next 75 KWH Next 900 KWH Over 1,000 KWH		\$3.39 .0702 per .0359 per
A demand charge of \$ 2.50 per KW in exces	s of 10 KW	.0290 per
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: The minimum monthly charge under the above where 3 KVA or less of transformer capaciconsumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transimum monthly charge shall be incre75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction to the minimum monthly charge shall be incre	e rate shall be \$3.39 ty is required. for ansformer capacity	7
	NOV 2 8 1978	
by	A Rectmond	
TE OF ISSUE October 26, 1978 DATE		ndered on and ember 1, 1978
SSUED BY W.E. Glever ANTITLE		
Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Pub ase No. 7220 dated October 26		on of Ky. in

*	_lst RevSHEWY HO.
TOWING VILLEY R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P.S.C. NO7
me of lesuing Corporation	ougual SHIE :10
CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE
COMMERCIAL AND SAMLE PO CHECULE B - 1 -PERMANENT INSTALLATIONS	
Cont'd	
ELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: The above rates are net, the gross be higher. In the event the current monwithin twenty (20) days from the date gross rates shall apply.	thly bill is not paid .
PECIAL RULES:  (A) The rated capacity of single-ph in excess of ten horsepower (10	ase motors shall not be
(B) Motors having a rated capacity (10 H.P.) must be three-phase.	in excess of ten horsepower
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the and may be increased or decrease equal to the fuel adjustment among the Wholesale Power Supplier line losses. The allowance for lexceed 10% and is based on a two of such losses. This Fuel Clause applicable provisions as set out	ount per KWH as billed  plus an allowance for  line losses will not  elve-month moving average  e is subject to all other
applicable provisions as see ca	CHECKED  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  NOV 2 8 1978
	by B Reckmond ENGINEERING DIVISION
07 07 70017 0-t-how 06 4070	Bills rendered of DATE EFFECTIVE after November 1
ATE OF ISSUE October 26, 1978	
EVEL EXILLE Severedon.	TITLE Manager
Land of Officer Land by authority of an Order of the	a Public Service Commission of
Luca by authority of an order of the	C PRIMARA DOLATA COMMUNICACIO

Turm Jor Itlang Kate Schoudles	Community, Server City
	P.S.C. No 7
LICHING VALLEY R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P.S.C. NO. 7
and of Issuing Corporation	account SHUNT NO. 6
CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE
SCHUDULE B-2 ALL ELECTRIC SMALL POWER S	SERVICE PERMANENT RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:  All carritory served (Morgan, Wolfe,  and Breathitt Counties, Kentucky.)	Magoffin, Menifee, Lee
ALABILITY OF SERVICE: Additable to commercial users, where permanent nature, covering small indu three-phase farm consumers for all us appliance, cooking, heating and moto established rules and regulations of ing this service.	the business is of a astrial consumers and ses including lighting, ors, all subject to the
31.gre-phase, and three-phase where a 20/240 volts.	available, 60 cycle,
New 25 KMH per month  New 35 KMH  Lext 300 KWH  Over 400 KWH	\$3.39 .0702 per .0357 per .0264 per
The minimum monthly charge under the 3.39 where 3 KVA or less of transformed. For consumers requiring matrices former capacity the minimum monincreased at the rate of 75¢ for each traction thereof required.	rmer capacity is ore than 3 KVA of the charge shall be
DE PARMENT CHARGE:  Dove rates are net, the gross being the event the current monin twenty (20) days from the date ates shall apply.	eing five percent (5%) OV 2 8 1978 thly bill is not paid e of the bill, the Engineering DIVISION
October 26, 1978	DATE EFFECTIVE Bills rendered on and after November 1 1978
Name of Officer	PITLE Manager
name of officer	Public Service Commission of KY. in
/220 Dated Oc	toher 26, 1978

Form for filing Rate Schodules	Community, Yown or City
	P.S.C. NO
Licking Valley R,E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7  Occipinal SHEET NO. 7
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE B-2 ALL FLECTRIC SMALL POWER	SERVICE PERMANANT RATE PER UNIT
CONT'd  SPECIAL RULES:  (A) The rated capacity of single-pha be in excess of ten horsepower	se motors shall not (10 H. P.)
(B) Motors having a rated capacity i horsepower (10)H. P. must be thr	n excess of ten
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE  "All rates are appliable to the and may be increased or decreas equal to the fuel adjustment am by the Wholesale Power Supplier line losses. The allowance for exceed 10% and is based on a two of such losses. This Fuel Claus applicable provisions as set out	sed by an amount per KWH   hount per KWH as billed   r plus an allowance for   line losses will not   relve-month moving average   se is subject to all other
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	NOV 2 8 1978  By B Rechmond ENGINEERING DIVISION
TE OF ISS: 3 OCTOBER 26, 1978	Bills rendered on and after november 1, 1978
	TLE Manager
Tesued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission of Ky. in 26, 1978

,			1	P.S.C. No	7			
						C1:*** //		
*			-	Company 2. 1				
incing Vall	ov R.E.C.C.		•	Cancellin	1g P.S.C		7	
Je di Lesui	ng Corporatio	) <b>n</b> .		Origin	al	SHEED	::08	7
	*	CLASSIFICA	TION OF	SERVICE	*		-	
SCHEDULE	E - SERVICE T	o schools, c	CHURCHES	AND COMM	JNITY H.	-046.	PER UN	TT
	tory served () Breathitt Cou			fin,. Men	Lfee,	0.1	2-1	7.
availahla	Y OF SERVICE: to members o subject to i	f the Corpor ts establish	ration fo ned rules	r all fa	rm and ulation			
	VICE: ase, 60 cycle	, 120/240 vo	olts.					
RATES: First 25 Next 75 X Next 300 Over 400	KWH						.035	
The above higher. I within tw	MENT CHARGE: rates are nent to the event to enty (20) day es shall appl	the current of the contract of the current of t	monthly	DILL IS I	ot palc			••.
SPECIAL RUL	ES: co individual	motors up t	o ten ho	rsepower	(10 H.)	e))		
and equipment by li	USTMENT CLAUS  1 rates are a  d may be incr  ual to the fu  the Wholcsal  ne losses. Th  ceed 10% and  such losses.  plicable prov	pplicable to reased or dec rel adjustment re Power Supple allowance is based on This Fuel (visions as s	oreased of the contract of the	t per KWH us an all e losses e-month m s subject	as bil owance will no loving a to all	led for t verage other	7	
DATE OF ISS	UEOctober		DATE	EFFECTIV	Bills Eafter	render Novemb	ed on er.1	and 1978
issued by <u>/</u>	12 mg 0 1 0 1 1 1	ililan		Manager	1 1/	0V-281	978	Alexandra (
Issued by a	uthority of a	in Order of	the Publ	ic Servi	ce Comp	Richard	once	Y. 12
Casa No	7220	Dated	October	26, 197	mact # s m	INEERING I	DIVISION	_
. ·			•.• '				•	

John word 1211 3 bere Schodules	For_ All long !	har or Gray
	P.S.C. No	and the state of t
Licking Washing R. P. J. G.		Shent No. 9
. and of specing Strperation	Original	SHIET NO. 9
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE	
SCHEELER FOR LARGE FOWER SERVICE		RATE FER UNIT
Application served (Morgan, Wolfe, Mag Les and enifee Counties, Kentucky.)  Available to Consumers located on or nea phase line for all types of usage, subj established rules and regulations of sel	r seller's three ect to the	0/2-19
and and and antigy anst pu KW of demand at 100 KW of demand aining WH		\$2.50 per KW  .0400 Per KWH I .0266 Per KWH   .0265 Per KWH I
DETIRAL OF BILLING DEMAND:  The billing lemand shall be the maximum estable d by the consumer for any period secutive leates during the month for who rendered as indicated or recorded by a adjusted for power factor as following:	od fifteen con-	
POWER FACE ADJUSTMENT: The container agrees to maintain unity powerly practicalbe. Demand charges with 50 KW or more of monocorporation average power factor lowerly be so adjusted for other consumers, seller sems necessary. Such adjustments acrassing the measured demand 1% for each average power factor is less than 90 to ave	ill be adjusted neasured demand er than 90%, and if and when the will be made ach 1% by which	7
Length 1		rendered on and
TITE Isomelow TITL	EFFECTIVE after  E Manager	November 1, 1978
Name of Officer  by authority of an Order of the Pub	<i>.</i>	ssion of My. in
7220 Dated October	er 26. 1978	-

doing for lilling land Schodulon	Community, tories Served
	P.S.C. No. 7
	1.7 A. SHEET 110. 10
LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P.S.C. NO. 7
Name of Issuing Corporation	Despiral SHEET NO. 10
CLASSIFICATION C	OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd	
"All rates are applicable to the Francisco and may be increased or decreased equal to the fuel adjustment amound by the Wholcsale Power Supplier poline losses. The allowance for lied exceed 10% and is based on a twelf of such losses. This Fuel Clause applicable provisions as set out	by an amount per KWH nt per KWH as billed lus an allowance for ne losses will not ve-month moving average is subject to all other in 807 KAR 2: 055.
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: The munumum monthly charge shall be the following charges are determined for the question:  1. The minimum monthly charge specicontract for service.  2. A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of intransformer capacity.  3. A charge of \$25.00	e consumer in ified in the
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR THE SEASONAL SE Consumers requiring service only during not exceeding nine month per year may g minimum annual payment of twelve times monthly charge determined in accordance going section in which case there shall monthly charge.  TYPE OF SERVICE: Three-phæse, 60 cycles, at seller's sta	certain seasons uarantee a the minimum with the fore TBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION be no minimum  NOV 2 8 1978
	Bills rendered on and FFECTIVE after November 1, 1978
ISSUED BY WE STITLE ME	anager
Ssued by authority of an Order of the Publicase No. 7220 dated October 26,	ic Service Commission of Ky. in

ביי ביי בבבניה אמנט טטויממתדמף	FOI ALL COPPLICATION	L Charles and Walker
	Community,	Town. or City
	P.S.C. No. 7	
	Lot Reas.	SHEET NO. //
OUTCKING VALLEY R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P.S.C	. NO. 7
.e of issuing Corporation		I'
•	- Osegine	SHEET NO. //
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVI	CE	RATE PER UNIT
Cont'd		
CONDITION OF SERVICE:  1. Motors having a rated capa horsepower must be three-p	city in excess of ten hase.	0-12-19
2. Both power and lighting sh going rates; if a separate	meter is required for the	0-14
lighting circuit, the regi	stration of the two watt	
the registration of the tw	to obtain total KWH used and demand meters shall be	
added to obtain the total	kilowatt demand for the	
billing purposes.		
3. All wiring, poles, lines a	nd other electrical equip-	
ment beyond the metering p	oint, shall be considered	
furnished and maintained b	the consumer and shall be by consumer.	
	•	
4. If service is furnished at voltage, a discount of ten	primary distribution percent (10%) shall also	
apply to the minimum charg	e. However, the seller shall	
have the option of meterin		
KWH and kilowatt demand.	former losses to the metered	1 .
T		
TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, t	the gross rates being 10%	
higher on the first \$25.00	and 2% on the remainder of	
	e current monthly bill is no ays from the date of the bill	
The gross rate shall be an	pplied.	-
-	NOV 2 8 1978	
	by A Recfmond	
	ENGINEERING DIVISION	
	Riller	endered on and
DATE OF ISSUEOctober 26, 197		
DEUED BY LUE, Steward	Su TITLE Manager	
Issued by authority of an Order	of the Public Service Commi	ssion of KY. in
	October 26, 1978	
		-

Figure For Ittling Ratio Pathodiston	Community.	Town or Clay
	P.S.C. No	
	4	SHEET NO. 12
LICKING VALLEY R.E.C.C.	Cancelling P.S.C	. NO. 7
Name of Issuing Corporation	Osignal	SHEET NO. /Z
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the seller.		
AVAILABILITY: Available to all industrial users whose k shall exceed 300 KW for lighting, heating With the following exception: Rock quarri mines due to their poor load factor and t	and/or power. es and local	C12-79
CONDITIONS:  An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shal the consumer for service under this sched		
The elevtric service furnished under this 60 cycle, alternating current can at avai voltage.		
RATES: Demand Energy First 50,000 KWH Next 50,000 KWH Over 100,000 KWH		\$2.50 Per KW .0247 Per KWH .0210 Per KWH .0199 Per KWH
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:  The billing demand shall be the maximum keestablished by the consumer for any period consecutive minutes during the month for rendered, as indicated or recorded by a dadjusted for power factor as provided below the provided below the statement of the power factor as provided below the provided below the power factor as provided below the provided by the provided below the provided below the provided by the provided below the provided by	od of fifteen which the bill is lemand meter and ow.	NOV 2 8 1978
POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: The consumer agrees to maintain unity pow	ver factor as	Recommend and Given Division
DATE OF ISSUE October 26, 1978 DATE	Bills r EFFECTIVE after N	endered on and ovember 1, 1978
ISSUED BY WE Severed TITLE		
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	•	ssion of KY. in
Case No. 7220 Dated Coctober 2		

	P.S.C. No. 7		
	_ 1st Revesed	/ SEE NO. 13	
LICKING MILEY B F.C.C		3.C. 10. 7	
LICKING MILEY R.E.C.C.	_ougenal_	SHZET MO./3	
CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)		RATE PER UNIT	
Considered nearly as practicable. Power factor many time. Should such measurements in power factor at the time of his maxithan as the demand for billing purpagement as indicated or recorded by the multiplied by 85%, and divided by the	dicate that the mum demand is less oses shall be the demand meter	ctor.	
MINIMUM CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge shall be to following charges:  (a) The minimum monthly charge as specific the contract for service.		ne C12-71	
(b) A tharge of \$0.75 per KVA per more contract capacity.  FUEL AL USTMENT CLAUSE:  "All rates are applicable to the capacity and the fuel adjustment and the fuel adjustment and the wholesale Power Supplier line losses. The allowance for laxeed 10% and is based on a two of such losses. This Fuel Clause applicable provisions as set out	Fuel Adjustment Cled by an amount per bunt per KWH as bil plus an allowance ine losses will no elve-month moving a sis subject to allowance is subject to allowance.	KWH led for t verage	
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:  1. Delivery Point. If service is fu voltage, the delivery point shall	l be the metering		
point unless otherwise specified		ls rendered on and	

.

rolm for illing hate behodules	FOR ALL CEPTION OF 1700				
• 5 . •	Community, Town or City				
	P.S.C. No. 7				
No.					
	Let Meet SHEET NO. 14				
	•				
Name of Tasuing Corporation	Cancelling P.S.C. NO.				
Name of Issuing Corporation	I*				
g respectively.	Occared SHEET NO. 14				
	1				
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE				
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNIT				
Cont'd					
service. All wiring, pole lines	and other electric				
equipment on the load side of the	e delivery point				
shall be owned and maintained by					
Shall be owned and maintained by	one companier.				
If service is furnished at selle	r's primary line				
voltage, the delivery point shall	7 ha the maint of				
attachment of seller's primary	line to consumer's erwise specified in				
transformer structure unless oth	orwise specified in				
the contract for service. All wi	CI WIDC DPCOILICG III				
other electrical equipment (exce					
on the load side of the delivery	point chall be owned				
	point shall be owned				
and maintained by the consumer.					
2. <u>Lighting</u> . Both power and lightin	g shall be billed at				
the foregoing rate.	7000 (10/70)				
3. Primary Service. If service is f	urnished at 7200/12470				
Volts or above, a discount of 5%	shall apply to the				
demand and energy charges.					
The seller shall have the option	of metering at				
secondary voltage.					
	Marie Control of the Control of the State of				
	CHECKED				
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMPLESION				
	NOV 2 8 1978				
	100 20 1010				
	by B Rechnond				
	ENCINEEDING DIVISION OF				
	CHACHACTAGO DIAISILA				
	D2111 1 1				
7000	Bills rendered on and				
DATE OF ISSUE_October 26, 1978	DATE EFFECTIVE after November 1 1978				
Transman MITE La	MIMIE Manager				
ISSUED BY OU. E. Hewelon	TITLE Manager				
Name of Officer					
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KY. in					
Case No 7220 Dated Oct					
Javen Javen					

			P.S.C. No.	7	
			1 of Pro		
	· ya n				C. 7
<u>naranti</u> Bainssi io om	Corporation		Cancelling	5 F.D.O. 1.	·
02 20002116	001,001,010.1		acion	SHE	50 HO. <u>/5</u>
<del>,</del>		·	<del></del>		
	CLA	ASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE SL (	SECURITY LICHTS	S AND/OR RURA	L LICHTING)	RAC	E PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: All consume Magoffin, M	rs in the terri cnifee, Lee And	tory served Breathitt (	(Morgan, Wol.	fe, tucky).	
type on a t Cooperative parties. Lo	OF SERVICE: tive will furni wenty-five (25) owned pole at cation however, om an existing	) foot pole ( a location : , shall be a	or an existin suitable to b reasonable	oth	12-17
ATES: Service for 175 watt Me	the unit will croury Vapor typ	be unmetere pe @ 4.20	d, and will be each, per mon	e a th:	
and may equal by the line leaced of suc	ent CLAUSE: tes are applica y be increased to the fuel adj Wholcsale Powe osses. The allo 10% and is bas h losses. This able provisions	or decreased ustment amour Supplier pwance for lied on a twel Fuel Clause	by an amount nt per KWH as lus an allowane losses will we-month movi is subject to	per KWH coilled coe for l not mg average call other	7
	- 10 4-	ψ.	NOV 2 8 197	1	
			by B. Restmon ENGINEERING DIVI	Sion	
DATE OF ISSUE	October 26, 19	978 DAT	re effective	Bills reno after Nove	dered on and Smber 1, 197
issued by 10	mo of Officer		LE Manager		•
issued by aut	hority of an Or	der of the	Public Servic	e Commissi	on of Ky. i
case No.	7220 dat	ed Octobe	er 26. 1978		